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Aydoğdu Bennar Steel/Iron Bursa Arbitrator/Mediator bennar@bennarb.com

23 Nisan Mah. 242, Sok. No:12 A Blok 

K:5 D:9 Nilüfer

16130 Bursa

Turkey

Mobile +90 533 611 94 33 +90 224 443 4514 A Arbitrator Mediator

Christoph Brunner Commodity trading Bern Arbitrator cbrunner@peterandpartners.com

Schweizerhof-Passage 7

P.O. Box

3001 Bern

Switzerland

+41 58 317 70 50 +41 58 317 70 75 A Arbitrator

Cizmar Jozef Iron Ore Geneva Arbitrator jozef.cizmar@metinvest-international.com

15, H.-F Amiel

1203 Geneva

Switzerland

 +41 22 340 2167

Mobile +41 79 817 7975
A Arbitrator

Creffield Conrad Softs Geneva Arbitrator conradcreffield@mac.com

2, chemin Perdriau

1257 Landecy

La Croix-de-Rozon

Switzerland

Privé +41 22 771 50 40

Mobile +47 79 220 43 88
A Arbitrator

De Martin Fernando Metals / Minerals Zug Arbitrator demartin.fernando@gmail.com

Industriestrasse 15a 

6300 Zug

Switzerland

Mobile +41 79 356 69 05 Fax +41 41 720 33 94 B Arbitrator

Debattista Charles Soft commodities under GAFTA and FOSFA London Arbitrator Charles.debattista@stonechambers.com

Stone Chambers

4 Field Court 

Gray's Inn 

London WC1R 5EF

United Kingdom

Office +44 20 7440 6900

Mobile +44 7 710 228 287
 +44 20 7242 0197 A Arbitrator

Luca Forgione Commodities coals, oil & gas Monaco Arbitrator lucaforgione@libero.it

22 Blvd des Moulins

98000 Monaco +33 6 808 69 986 B Arbitrator

Deslarzes Michael Shipping & Maritime Geneva Arbitrator mdeslarzes@sgmship.com

Place Jean Marteau 3 

1201 Geneva

Switzerland

 +41 22 716 1717

Mobile +41 79 203 1190
 +41 22 731 4389 B

Profile 

available 

upon 

request

Elliott Geisinger Energy Geneva Arbitrator elliott.geisinger@swlegal.ch

15bis, rue des Alpes

P.O. Box 2088

1211 Geneva 1

Switzerland

+41 22 707 80 00 +41 22 707 8001 A Arbitrator

Jérémie Girod Wheat, corn, barley, oilseeds & sugar Geneva Arbitrator/Mediator jgirod@terraxis.ch

Rue des Délices 12A

1203  Geneva

Switzerland

+ 41 78 842 21 00 B Arbitrator Mediator 

Herrmann Renate Shipping & Trading London Arbitrator/Mediator Renate_Herrmann@gmx.de

32 Seagry Road

London E11 2NH

United Kingdom

 +44 7825 043 906

or +49 1577 395 29 32
A Arbitrator Mediator

Isaacs Jeffrey Soft commodities London Arbitrator jeff.isaacs@hilldickinson.com

The Broadgate Tower 

20 Primrose Street

London EC2A 2EW 

United Kingdom

 Office +44 20 7280 9125

Mobile  +44 7 775 638 530
 +44 20 7283 1144 A Arbitrator
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Jago Catherine Oil Trading, Hedging, Pricing Surrey Arbitrator catherine@cjhenergy.co.uk

88a Kew Green Richmond

TW9 3AP Surrey

United Kingdom 

Mobile +44 7 748 936 977 A Arbitrator

Lihou Richard Coal, Energy Minerals Sullens Arbitrator richard.lihou@live.com

Rue de la Grange Neuve 8

1036 Sullens 

Switzerland

 +41 21 702 52 53

Mobile +41 79 880 70 31
 B Arbitrator

Linder Philippe Veg oils and fats Monnaz Arbitrator phillinderconsulting@yahoo.com

Au Trésy 12

1125 Monnaz 

Switzerland

Office +41 21 801 9711

Mobile +41 79 221 7140
+41 21 801 97 12 A Arbitrator

Lombardini Carlo Trade Finance Geneva Arbitrator carlo.lombardini@ptan.ch

P.T.A.N. & Partners

8-10 rue de Hesse  

Case postale 5715  

1211 Geneva 11

 +41 22 319 11 23

Mobile +41 79 200 28 91
 +41 22 319 11 35 A Arbitrator

Lucas David Soft Commodities and Oil London Arbitrator david@dlucasarb.com

27A Clarendon Gardens

London W91AZ

United Kingdom

+44 20 7289 7740

+44 7977 431 848
A Arbitrator

Lux Jonathan Shipping & Trading London Mediator mediate@jonathanlux.co.uk

Lux Mediation Services

7A The Grove

London N6 6JU 

United Kingdom

Mobile +44 78 7623 2305 +44 20 8340 1184 - Mediator

Marguet Bernard Shipping & Trading Le Havre Arbitrator
bernard.marguet@sfr.fr 

bmarguet@mlcl-law.com

Sélarl Marguet Lemarie & Courbon  

7 rue Pierre Brossolette 

76057 Le Havre 

France     

 +33 2 35 42 09 06

Mobile +33 6 13 21 80 79
 +33 2 35 22 92 95 A Arbitrator

Meakin Ian Oil & Shipping Geneva Arbitrator ian.meakin@xxiv.co.uk

11 rue du Général-Dufour

1204 Geneva

Switzerland

or

24 Old Buildings

 +41 22 322 2500

Mobile +41 79 433 0185 
+41 22 322 2515 A Arbitrator

Méan Jean-Pierre 
Commodity trading/Collateral management 

agreements
Lausanne Arbitrator jp.mean@mcelegal.ch 

Grand-Chêne 1-3

1002 Lausanne

Switzerland 

Office +41 21 312 88 88

Mobile +41 79 431 67 62
+41 21 312 88 77 A Arbitrator

Nater-Bass Gabrielle Shipping & Trading Zurich Arbitrator gabrielle.nater@homburger.ch

Homburger AG

Prime Tower, Hardstrasse 201 

8005 Zurich

Switzerland

  +41 43 222 10 00

Mobile +41 79 460 49 62
 +41 43 222 15 00 A Arbitrator

Piltz Burghard International Sales & Related transactions Gütersloh/Germany Arbitrator piltz@brandi.net

Thesings Allee 3

33332 Gütersloh

Germany

 +49 5241 535 80

Mobile +49 160 905 799 99
 +49 5241 535 840 A Arbitrator

Rookes Roger Soft commodities London Arbitrator roger@roger-rookes.com

23 Collingwood Avenue 

London N10 3EH   

United Kingdom

 +44 7801 582 644

Mobile +44 7801 582 644
+44  20 8711 2911 A Arbitrator
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Rougier Gilles Shipping Nice Arbitrator captainrougier49@gmail.com

Palais de l’Abbaye

1 Avenue Bellanda

06000 Nice

France     

 Mobile  +33 610 256 338 A Arbitrator

Saadani Othmane Steel / Fertilizers Casablanca Arbitrator saadani.othmane@gmail.com

10, rue Jihani 

Quartier Racine 

20100 Casablanca

Morocco

Mobile +212 661 79 9368 Fax +212 522 64 2504 B Arbitrator
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Slipachuk Tatyana
Steel, Iron ore, Coal, Non-ferrous metals & 

Grains 
Kiev Arbitrator TSlipachuk@sk.ua

10 Muzeyny Provulok 

Kyiv 01001

Ukraine

 +380 44 499 6000

or +380 44 389 5000
 +380 44 499 6250 A Arbitrator

Franck Spoorenberg Geneva Arbitrator spoorenberg@taverniertschanz.com

11-bis, rue Toepffer 

1206 Geneva

Switzerland

+41 22 704 3700 +41 22 704 3777 A Arbitrator

von Ziegler Alexander Shipping & Insurance / Oil and steel trades Zurich Arbitrator alexander.vonziegler@swlegal.ch

Schellenberg Wittmer

Löwenstrasse 19 

P.O. Box 1876

8021 Zurich 

 +41 44 215 5252 

Mobile +41 79 207 62 47
+41 44 215 5200 A Arbitrator Mediator

Watts Richard Shipping & trading Geneva Arbitrator info@hr-maritime.com

1-3 Rue de Chantepoulet

1201 Geneva

Switzerland

 +41 22 732 57 00 B Arbitrator
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